Rule 2.122

(a} insert name &
address of person
giving notice

{b) Insert name of
administrator

{¢) Insert name and
address of
registered office of
company

{d) Insert date
appointed
(e) Insert name of

apphcant/appointor
(f} Insert date

“Delete as
applicable

Form 2.39B
The Insclvency Act 1986

Notice of vacation of office by 2 = 3 9 B

administrator

Name of Company Company number
AL Realisations Limited formerly 03576867
Advance Lighting Limited

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 8132 of 2012

Birmingham District Registry

{full name of court}

Notice i1s hereby given by (a) Dawid Bennett, Grant Thormton UK LLP, Colmore Plaza, 20 Colmore
Circus, Birmingham, B4 6AT

that (b) Paul Addison

who was appointed one of the administrators of
(c) AL Realisations Limited formerly Advance Lighting Limited
Grant Thornton UK LLP, 4 Hardman Square, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3EB

on (d) 6 March 2012 by (e) High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Brmingham District Registry

has vacated the office of admimistrator because

*-he-diedon{h

* he was removed from office by order of the court, a copy of which 1s attached

Inistrator
Dated W 2 ‘6’/( 0/13
’ [d

Contact Detalls.

You do not have to give any contact David Bennett
information in the box opposite but If Grant Thornton UK LLP
you do, 1t will help Companies House to Colmcre Plaza

contact you If there 1s a query on the Colmere Circus

form Birmingham

The contact information that you give B4 6AT

will be visible to searchers of the

public record

ui

0121 212 4000

DX Number DX Exchange
~ ] When you have completed and signed this form, please send i1t to the
Registrar of Companies at -
» | Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*A2K2PIVN®
30/10/2013 #35 —

COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE CLAIM No. 6325 of 2013

CHANCERY DIVISION

 COMPANIES COURT

@94;13 me C)C.f‘d\gaf 2a17
g’[_\/{jg)FORE/REGISTRAR s, e ‘
OiTh

THE MATTER OF HELIX GROUP PLC (IN CREDITORS VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION) AND
HERS

SEL

IN THE MATTER OF ESL SERVICES LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE-HOLDER
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

BETWEEN:

(1) DAVID BENNET
(2) DAVID 3 DUNCKLEY
{3)IAN S CARR
(4) LESLIE ROSS

Applicants

-and-~
PAUL ADDISON
Respondents
ORDER

UPON the apphcation of the above name Applicants made by an application
September 2013 Y Pp notice dated 12

AND UPON reading the attached documents recorded on the Court file as haw
ordered that-- ng been read it is

1 The proceedings listed i the Schedules as being in the Manchester, Birmingham R
) gham and Worcest
District Registries shall be transferred to the High Court for the purposes only of the makmgr;CE? ae;:

Order pursuant te the Application Notice, whereupon those proceedings shall b
to the relevant District Registry. 9 e transferred back

2 1In relation to the Creditors Voluntary Liquidations as set out in Schedule A, Part 1-
a The Respondent shall be removed as Liguidator; and
b The First Applicant shall continue In office as sole Liquidator,

3 In relation to the Creditors Voluntary Liguidation as set out In Schedule A, Part 2:




&

a. The Respondent snail ne removed as Liguidator; and
u. The Third Applicant shall continue in office as sole Liquidator

D Featan o the AGITUNISEFRUONS 25 SeT oul Wy Schedive 5. Yart 1+

-y
1t

. 1 ReSpuile o andal v feliuved ds Joime Adminstrator, and

WS 5L AgDHCELT SNidu CONUNUE 1 GiMce as suig Aummnsgator
In relation to the Admnnstistion &5 set cut in Schedule B, P21 2
2. The Respencent shat bz removed as Joint Administrator; and

b.- The Second Applicant shall continue in office as sole Administrator,

.

In relation to the Admunistration as set out in Schedule 8, Part 3-
a The Responaent shall be removed as Joint Admimistrator, and
b. The Fourth Applicant shail continue 1n office as sole Administrator,

The provisions contained in Rule 4.49C ~ CVL{3) - Prescibed Period when Liquidator Ceases to Act
fInsolvency Ruleg 19928Y dnag not a:;i'-; and the Respondent 15 not reguired 'c sroduce any
progress reports on ceasing to act as office-holder putsuant to the proposed Block Transfer Orger

Al creditors of the estatas heted in the Schedules do have narmissta eply to Court, on notice
to the Applicants, withuni 28 days of being gven notice of the terms of anv Oraer mé*dke‘pursuant to
this Application Notice, for the purpcses of applying to vary or dhischarge the terms of anv such
Order insofar as it affects the estates or estates of which thay are a creditor ’

nta o
nigca

v ¥

Netice of any Order made pursuant to this Application shall be given by the Aoplicants %o each
creditor of the estates particulansed In the Schedules by referring to the terms of any such Order
in the next report or drawlar letter that 1s sent to alf creditors

10. There be no Order as to costs.

Dated:

l(-k GC%““\D"—/ 2d‘|z .




CLAIM No. 6325 of 2007
CHANCERY DIVISION

COMPANIES COURT
BEFORE REGISTRAR XXX

IN THE MATTER OF HELIX GROUP PLC (IN
CREDITORS VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION) AND
OTHERS

IN THE MATTER OF ESL SERVICES LIMITED (IN
ADMINISTRATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE-HOLDER

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT
1986

BETWEEN:

(1) DAVID BENNET
(2) DAVID 1 DUNCKLEY
(3) IAN § CARR
{4) LESLIE ROSS

Apphcants
-and-

PAUL ADDISON
Respondents

DRAFT ORDER

SGH MARTINEAU LLP
ONE AMERICA SQUARE
CROSSWALL
Lonpon EC3N 256G
TeL: 020 7264 4444
Fax 020 72644440
DX 700 LONDON CITY

Our REF: EC1/DGL/GRA43-1




ations

Liaul

<

untary

~OMPpany Ndhe

Part

M AR 8 {Construction) Limited

[H
- Gompany Name

3

™ L] -




SCHEDULEB

Administrations
(Office held Administrator)

Company Name Court Court No

Greens of Southery Limited Hgh Court of Justice, 3118 of 2012
Chancery Diviston,
Manchester District Registry

AL Realisations Limited High Court of Justice, 8132 of 2012
Chancery Division,
Birmingham Disinct
Reaqistry

Centreprint UK Limited High Court of Justice, 8227 of 2013
Chancery Division,
Birmingham District
Registry

Gentlecare Services Limited High Court of Justice, 8311 of 2012
Chancery Division,
Birmingham District
Registry

Need A Skip Limited High Court of Justice, 8092 of 2013
Chancery Division,
Birmingham District
Registry

OE2 Limited High Court of Justice, 8144 of 2013
Chancery Division,
Birmingham District
Reqgistry

Richard C Hartley Limited High Court of Justice, 8244 of 2012
Chancery Division,
Birmingham District
Registry

BMI Hose (UK) Limited High Court of Justice, 8080 of 2013
Chancery Division,
Birmingham District
Registry

Pet Brokers UK Limited High Court of Justice, 424 of 2012
Chancery Division,
Worcester Distnct Reqistry




-t

Y

—_——3

Company Name Court Court No,

ESL Services Lumited High Court of Justice, Q912 of 2012

i i
Changery Danzion

T Hmrmanyy ﬁj:ﬂ'ﬂt"

R T e A

LT tngulations So'utong Limifed High Court of Justice, §833 of 2272
Chancery Tirsion




